## জাতীয় গৃহায়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ

সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা

মোহাম্মদপুর (আসাদ টাওয়ার) ও মিরপুর (আনন্দ নগর) এ ফ্র্যাট, দোকান ও অফিস স্পেস বরাদ্দের প্রসপেক্টাস বিক্রি ও জমা প্রদানের সময় বর্ধিত করন

## বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদারা জানানো যাচেছ যে, জাতীয় গৃহায়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ এর অধীন ঢাকার মিরপুর আনন্দ নগর ফু্রাট প্রকল্পে ও মোহাম্মদপুর আসাদ এভেনিউয়ে আসাদ টাওয়ার নির্মাণ প্রকল্পে ফ্র্যাট, দোকান ও অফিস স্পেস বরাদ্দের প্রসপেক্টাস ও আবেদনপত্র আগামী ২২/০৮/১০ তারিখ পর্য্যন্ত নিম্নোক্ত দপ্তর সমুহ হতে ক্রয়ের এবং আগামী ২৫/০৮/২০১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত উক্ত দপ্তর সমূহে জমা প্রদানের সময় বার্ধিত করা

কার্যালয়ের ঠিকানা

न१	THE ISSUED OF THE	मर	सामाध्यम् । असामा
71	মিরপুর গৃহসংস্থান বিভাগ-২ জাতীয় গৃহায়ণ কর্তৃপক্ষ,সেকশন-২, মিরপুর,ঢাকা।	હા	রাজশাহী ডিভিশন, জাতীয় গৃহায়ণ কর্তৃপক্ষ,সপুরা রাজশাহী।
श	ঢাকা ডিভিশন-১,জাতীয় গৃহায়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ,সেকশন-২, মিরপুর, ঢাকা।	٩١	খুলনা ডিভিশন, জাতীয় গৃহায়ণ কর্তৃপক্ষ,খালিশপুর খুলনা।
91	ঢাকা ডিভিশন-২,জাতীয় গৃহায়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ,মোহাম্মদপুর , ঢাকা।	71	দিনাজপুর ডিভিশন, জাতীয় গৃহায়ণ কর্তৃপক্ষ,নিউটাউন,দিনাজপুর।
8	চট্টগ্রাম ডিভিশন, জাতীয় গৃহায়ণ কর্তৃপক্ষ, নাসিরাবাদ চট্টগ্রাম।	81	ই/এম ডিভিশন,জাতীয় গৃহায়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ,প্রধান অফিস,(৭ম তলা), সেগুনবাগিচা,ঢাকা।
¢۱	সিলেট ডিভিশন, জাতীয় গৃহায়ণ কর্তৃপক্ষ,শিবগঞ্জ সিলেট।		

জাতীয় গৃহায়ন কর্তৃপক্ষ সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা

ক্রমিক

कार्याम्यस्य विकास

চেয়ারম্যান



GD-3262

## Ashuganj Fertilizer & Chemical **Company Limited** (An Enterprise of BCIC)

**Tender Notice** 

# Corrigendum for International

The following corrigendum is hereby made for the Tender No. ZFCL/OS-2889 for design, manufacturing, supply, installation & commissioning of complete Cold Box for Nitrogen Plant on turnkey basis.

- a) Last date of selling tender documents will be 10.08.2010 instead of 25.07.2010.
- b) Closing date of receiving tender documents will be 11.08.2010 instead of 26.07.2010.

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

General Manager (Commercial)

MD. Mustafizur Rahman

For Managing Director

GD-3268

Agency

Unit.

Address of official

Contact details of

services

tender

tender

inviting tender

Special instruction

21.

22.

23.

24.

GD-3309

Brief description of related

Designation of official inviting

inviting

official

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Name of official inviting tender

**Bangladesh Television** Television Bhaban Rampura, Dhaka-1219

Government of the People's

Republic of Bangladesh

## **Invitation for Tender**

Bangladesh Television invites International Tender for Supply of DVB-T Set Top Box and 32 inch LCD TV Receiver with A/V Unit from the reputed manufacturer/manufacturers authorized supplier having at least 5 years experience of international supplying of such kind of equipment in tropical countries like Bangladesh through their local agent in Bangladesh. Ministry/Division Ministry of Information.

Bangladesh Television

3.	Procuring entity name		Director G	Director General, Bangladesh Television.		
4.	Invitation for			International Tender for Supply of DVB-T Set Top Box		
			and 32 in	ch LCD TV Receiver with	AV Unit.	
5.	Invitation Ref. No.		180 C S & Z & E C P S & S & S & S	International Tender No. TV/ENGG/DEV- CH./EQ.06/2010-11.		
6.	Issued date		26-07-201	26-07-2010.		
7.	Procurer	ment method	Internation	International Competitive Tender (ICT).		
8.	Budget and source of funds			Cash Foreign Exchange (GOB).		
9.	Project name		Establishr	Establishment of Development Channel in Bangladesh Television (Revised).		
10.	Tender package No.			1 (single), Consist of 2 (two) Lots.		
11.		package name	Supply o	f DVB-T Set Top Box a	DVB-T Set Top Box and 32 inch LCD TV	
		ā 18 <b>3</b> ā		with A/V Unit.		
12.	Tender last selling date		15 Septer	15 September 2010.		
13.	Tender of	closing date and time	16 Septer	16 September 2010, 14.00 hr. BST.		
14.	Tender o	Tender opening date and time 16 September 2010, 14.10 hr. BST.		17.00		
15.	Place/da	ite/time of pre-tende	er Dhaka Te	Dhaka Television Station, Television Bhaban, Rampura,		
	meeting		Dhaka-12	19, 08 August 2010, 12.00	noon.	
16.	Name ar	nd address of the office	1000	101 140/04 FOR		
a.	Selling tender document			Office of the Director (Finance), Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219.		
b.	Receiving and opening tender document			the Director General, Bar Bhaban, Rampura, Dh		
17.	Eligibility of tenderer		The manufactu supplier.	tender shall be urer/manufacturers autho	54 A/C 6/2/3/3/7	
18.	Price of	tender document (Tk)	1500.00.		x	
19.	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount in the form of Pay -Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee	Completion time in months	
a.	Lot-1	DVB-T Set Top Box	BTV, Dhaka	Tk. 30,100.00 US\$. 430.00 Euro. 301.00	4	
b.	Lot-2	32 inch LCD TV Receiver with A/V	BTV, Dhaka	Tk. 34,650.00 US\$. 495.00	4	

Euro. 346.00

Installation, Testing and Commissioning etc.

Fax:

8312927

working day. Time and place will remain unchanged.

Television

880-2-

If tender cannot be opened in the schedule date due to

unavoidable circumstances, will be opened in the next

Sheikh Md. Kamrul Hasan.

Bangladesh Television,

880 -2-

Engineering Manager.

Dhaka-1219.

9360704

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Superintendent Central Police Hospital Rajarbag, Dhaka Invitation for Tender Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/local agents in their official pad for the purchase of the following items for Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs. Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka. Procuring entity name Inspector General, Bangladesh Police. Invitation for Purchase of different hospital items Invitation Ref No. 01-05/(PH)/2010-2011. Date 21/07/2010. **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open Tendering Method (OTM) FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Revenue Budget (GOB). PARTICULAR INFORMATION 25/07/2010 & 26/07/2010. Tender publication date Tender last selling date 18/08/2010. At 12.00 noon on 19.08.2010 Tender closing date and time 14.30 pm on 19/08/2010. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Office of the AIG (Supply), Bangladesh Police, Police Selling document Headquarters, Dhaka. Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (HQ), DMP, Office of the Superintendent of Police, Dhaka. Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka. 1. Office of the AIG (Supply), Bangladesh Police, Police Receiving Headquarters, Dhaka. Office of the Deputy Police Commissioner (Supply) 3. Office of the Superintendent of Police, Dhaka. Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka. Opening document Place/date/time of Office of the Superintendent pre-tender meeting Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer

Room No-101, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka. 08/08/2010 14.00 Up-to-date trade license (2) Up-to-date TIN certificate (3) Up-to-date VAT Registration Certificate and (4) Other documents described in tender document. Price of Tender Completion time in security in documen Taka Tk. 500/-Medicine 1,00,000/ The whole lot is to be delivered in two October/10 April/11 Pathology Reagent Tk. 500/-25,000/ The whole lot is to be delivered i three installments October/10 January/11 Tk. 500/-Patient diet 1,50,000/ Daily basis Tk. 500/-1,00,000/-Purchase Daily basis (LP) of emergency Tk 500/-6,000/-02 (two) days in a PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Dr Alauddin-Al-Azad Designation of official inviting Address of official inviting tender Rajarbag, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting Tel 88-02-8312075, Fax 88-02-9342297 Email: hrajarbagh @yahoo.com the tender Special instructions

 a) No tender will be received after the deadline for submission b) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender Bangladesh police will establish framework agreement wish the successful tenderer for supply of goods Dr Aluddin -Al-Azad Superintendent

Central Police Hospital, Rajarbag, Dhaka Phone: 8312075 Fax-9342297 GD-3243 E-mail: hrajarbagh@yahoo.com

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Directorate General of Food Ministry of Food & Disaster Management

16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Website: www.dgfood.gov.bd No. DGoF/DoP/EP/Wheat-46(Quotation)/2010-1235 Dated: 22/07/201

**International Quotation Notice** 

#### for Import of Wheat (Package-VIII, under-2010-2011) International quotation in sealed cover are invited from bonafide traders for

supply of 50,000 (fifty thousand) Metric Tons of Wheat. The particulars of quotation are furnished below: Quantity 50,000 (fifty thousand) MT (5% more or less at seller's option).

Basis

50,000 (fifty thousand) MT at Chittagong Port on CIF Liner Out (cost of the cargo, insurance

Mode of payment Quality &

and freight including stevedoring are on seller's account. Lighterage, if any, is also on seller's account). Through Letter of Credit (L/C). (i) Test weight (minimum): 75 Kg/hl,

specification

Damaged kernels (maximum): 4% (including maximum 0.2% heat damaged (iii) Foreign material (maximum): 0.7%,

(iv) Shrunken & broken kernels (maximum): 5%,

(v) Wheat of other classes (maximum): 5% (including maximum 2% contrasting classes), (vi) Protein content (minimum): 10% (at 12% moisture), (vii) Moisture content (maximum): 13.5%,

(viii) Dockage (maximum): 1% (All dockage shall be deductible from the value) (ix) Radioactivity (maximum): 50 Bg/Kg of 137

five) non-refundable by Pay Order/Bank Draft

drawn in favour of Director General, Directorate

Office Chamber of Director

(Procurement), Directorate of Food, 16, Abdul

Cs (Relaxable for the crop of SAARC & South-East Asian countries). Any country of the world except Israel. Country of origin 2009 or latest.

Crop year 30 (thirty) days from the date of signing of the Date of shipment

Earnest money/bid US\$ 2,00,000 (two hundred thousand) for offer

of 50,000 MT of Wheat (in favour of the

Director General of Food) in the form of a Bank Draft/Pay Order. Cost of tender Tk. 5,000 (five thousand) or USD 75 (seventy-

other terms & conditions Selling of tender

schedule and

From 25/07/2010 to 03/08/2010 up to 17.00 hrs schedule (in working days).

General of Food.

Place of selling of tender schedule and other terms &

Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Room No. 501, Directorate of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka. conditions Place of receiving In the tender box to be kept in the Room No.

Gani Road, Dhaka.

assigning any reason.

13.00hrs BST on 04/08/2010.

tender

GD-3290

Bhaban, Rampura,

www.btv.gov.bd

btve@bttb.net.bd

E-mail:

Sheikh Md. Kamrul Hasan

**Project Director** 

On behalf of Director General, BTV

Time and date of closing tender

Time & date of

Validity of the offer

14.00hrs BST on 04/08/2010. Tenderers or their representatives may attend the same. Up to 17.00hrs BST on 19/08/2010.

Incomplete and conditional tender will not be Other terms & considered. Director General, Directorate conditions General of Food, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids partly or wholly without

> Director Directorate General of Food Khaddya Bhaban

Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II) Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor), 92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh. Tel: +880 2 9890937, 8821255, 8821459 (PABX), Fax: +880-2 9890854, E-mail: info@cdmp.org.bd

#### Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Procurement entity name	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)
Expression of interest for selection of	<ul> <li>Identify, document and disseminate changes in the spatial and temporal distribution of acute hazards such as flooding or cyclonic event</li> <li>Identify document and disseminate changes in the spatial and temporal distribution of slow onset hazards such as temperature, rainfall, sunshine, humidity and drought</li> </ul>
EOI Ref No. and date	MSU-CDMP/EOI-01/2010/5573 Dated: 25/07/2010
KEY INFORMATION	
Procurement method	RFP Method (QCBS)
FUNDING INFORMATION	
Budget and source of funds	PA
PARTICULAR INFORM	ATION
Project/program name	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)
EOI closing date & time	17/08/2010 at 10.00 am
EOI opening date & time	17/08/2010 at 10.30 am
Name & address of the office for receiving & opening EOI	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II) Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor), 92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.
INFORMATION FOR A	PPLICANT
Brief description of assignment	<ul> <li>Union-wise Flood Mapping for Flood-Prone Areas of Bangladesh</li> <li>Impact of climate change on salinity intrusion and development of zoning map of salinity level for assessment of Community risk in the Coastal Area</li> <li>Impact of climate change on Storm surge inundation and assessment of vulnerability of coastal area for Community risk assessment</li> <li>Identify document and disseminate changes in the spatial and temporal distribution of temperature, rainfall, sunshine and humidity</li> <li>Identify document and disseminate changes in the spatial and temporal distribution of drought and scenarios of drought over time and space following CC</li> </ul>
	CES, PROFESSIONAL STAFF & DELIVERY CAPACITY
General experiences	Dequired armarianaes for applicants are published in the website in detail
General experience: Resources:	Required experiences for applicants are published in the website in detail.  Should remain all the facilities as detailed in the website
TANKAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY	
Delivery capacity:  Required documents:	Should be delivered within two years Interested firm/individual should submit:
Required documents.	- Company profile including summarized information on their activities and facilities - List of professional staff along with CVs to be submitted along with the offer - List of project design and/or supervised by the firm if any; - Financial capability related information
Other details: PROCURING ENTITY D	<ul> <li>Further information may be obtained from procurement entities of CDMP on working days from 8.00 am to 4.30 pm;</li> <li>A shortlist of the interested firms will be made on the basis of submitted information and physical verification (if require)</li> </ul>

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Television



Name/ Designation of

official inviting EOI

Address of official

inviting EOI

Contact details of official

inviting EOI

Rampura, Dhaka-1219 Invitation for Re-Tender

C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.

Tel. No.

88-02-9890937

## Bangladesh Television invites international re-tender for supply, installation, testing and commissioning of

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI(s)

Television Bhaban

National Program Director

Fax No.

88-02-9890854

Website Address:

www.cdmp.org.bd

e-mail:

info@cdmp.org.bd

Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)

Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor), 92-93 Mohakhali

TV Broadcasting equipment and related services for Extension Building of Dhaka TV Complex on turn-key basis from the reputed manufacturer/manufacturer's authorized supplier having at least 5 years experience sh through their local

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Information.		
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Television.		
3.	Procuring entity name	Director General, Bangladesh Television.		
4.	Invitation for	International re-tender for supply, installation, testing and commissioning of TV Broadcasting equipment and related services for Extension Building of Dhaka TV Complex on turn-key basis.		
5.	Invitation Ref. No.	International Re-Tender No-BTV/ENGG/DEV/EQ.01.02/2010.		
6.	Issued date	25/07/2010.		
7.	Procurement method	International competitive tender (ICT).		
8.	Budget and source of funds	Cash foreign exchange (GOB).		
9.	Project name	Equipping the studios of Extension Building of Dhaka TV Complex.		
10.	Tender package No.	1 (single), consist of 2 (two) lots.		
11.	Tender package name	TV Broadcasting equipment for Extension Building of Dhaka TV Complex on turn-key basis.		
12.	Tender last selling date	29/08/2010.		
13.	Tender closing date and time	30/08/2010, 12.00hr BST.		
14.	Tender opening date and time	30/08/2010, 12.10hr BST.		
15.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	Conference Room, Dhaka Television Station, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219, 02-08-2010, 11.00am.		
16.	Name and address of the office			
a.	Selling tender document	Office of the Director (Finance), Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219.		
b.	Receiving and opening tender document	Office of the Director General, Bangladesh Television at Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 (Conference Room).		
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	Reputable manufacturer/manufacturer's authorized supplier through their local agent having at least 5 years international experience in system design, drawing, supply, installation, balancing and commissioning of such system.		
18.	Price of tender document	Tk. 8,000.00		
and the same of th	Lat Idantifaction of let	The state of the s		

gladesh Television, desh Television at 1219 (Conference authorized supplier years international supply, installation, 19. Tender security amount in Completion Identification of lot Location the form of Pay -Order/Bank No. Draft/Bank Guarantee Color DTV Complex, Tk. 25,00,000.00 CCD Camera, Lot-US\$ 36, 000.00 Video and Audio Rampura, Euro 23,800.00 Dhaka equipment and accessories, test monitoring equipment etc. Lighting equipment and DTV Complex, Tk. 11,25,000.00

accessories US\$ 16, 200.00 Rampura, Euro 10,700.00 Dhaka 20. Brief description of related System design, drawing and layout plan, installation, testing, commissioning and training etc. services Name of official inviting tender Md. Raihanul Hogue. 22. Designation of official inviting Project Director.

tender Address of official inviting tender Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-Contact details of official inviting Tel: 880-2-9360702 Fax: 8312927 tender

If tender cannot be opened in the schedule date due to 25 Special instruction unavoidable circumstances, will be opened in the next working Md Abdul Halim day. Time and place will remain unchanged. Procurement Division The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

> Md. Raihanul Hoque Project Director On behalf of Director General

880 -2-

E-mail:

btve@bttb.net.bd

time in

months

16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Phone: 9550261 GD-3311